

July 2, 2013

Martin O'Malley GOVERNOR

Anthony G. Brown LT. GOVERNOR

Raymond A. Skinner SECRETARY

Clarence J. Snuggs
DEPUTY SECRETARY

Directive 2013-30

TO: All Participating Lenders

SUBJECT: Deadline for submitting Attachment W's for the funding of the DSELP/Partner

Match Program loans

Due to our offices being closed on the Fourth of July and staffing considerations in light of the holiday, it is necessary to set a <u>July 3rd noon deadline</u> for the receipt of Attachment W's for DSELP/Partner Match Program loans closing on Friday, July 5th and Monday, July 8th. Please be sure the *Attachment W Wire Instructions for DSELP/Partner Match Program loan funds* form is completed accurately <u>after the loan has been approved in the "UW/Compl Review" stage</u> or the funding for the DSELP/Partner Match Program loan may have to be rescheduled.

As always, we appreciate your continued participation in the Maryland Mortgage Program. If you have any questions concerning this Directive or suggestions for improving our Program, please contact me directly at (410) 514-7508 or 1-800-638-7781 or by e-mail at manahan@mdhousing.org.

Sincerely,

William J. Manahan

William J. Manahan Assistant Director, Homeownership Programs Single Family Housing

> COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENT FINANCE 100 Community Place Crownsville, MD 21032

PHONE 410-514-7400

TOLL FREE 1-800-756-0119
TTY/RELAY 711 or 1-800-735-2258
WEB www.mdhousing.org

